
2024-2025 Lenoir-Rhyne University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 10-14   Home: 7-7   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Merceron, Alexandra 25-12 564 22.6 136-295 .461 1-5 .200 61-86 .709 25 100 125 5.0 50 1 35 56 1 18 334 13.4
30 Crooks, Blaikley 27-27 810 30.0 125-274 .456 10-41 .244 100-112 .893 30 87 117 4.3 55 1 58 35 11 39 360 13.3
20 Harman, Emily 28-28 915 32.7 120-299 .401 49-130 .377 40-46 .870 16 82 98 3.5 21 0 61 56 1 42 329 11.8
11 Lindstroem, Tilda 28-28 804 28.7 84-207 .406 38-123 .309 24-31 .774 48 115 163 5.8 69 2 36 40 51 36 230 8.2
05 Jurewicz, Vanessa 26-6 542 20.8 74-189 .392 14-50 .280 23-39 .590 9 40 49 1.9 42 0 37 53 3 10 185 7.1
12 Burton, Sarah 28-16 601 21.5 43-118 .364 19-61 .311 22-33 .667 16 64 80 2.9 35 0 36 27 2 20 127 4.5
22 Hill, Maleiya 28-21 723 25.8 36-95 .379 8-29 .276 35-50 .700 11 42 53 1.9 67 3 80 44 7 33 115 4.1
15 Bush, Gabby 19-1 217 11.4 25-53 .472 3-8 .375 16-22 .727 4 36 40 2.1 32 0 14 22 6 6 69 3.6
24 Mendez, Sofia 21-0 195 9.3 18-43 .419 9-26 .346 5-8 .625 2 13 15 0.7 15 0 6 14 0 5 50 2.4
01 Bennon, Alex 2-0 9 4.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
44 Pendleton, Emma 14-0 98 7.0 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 9 13 22 1.6 11 0 3 8 2 1 16 1.1
13 Glass, Jayda 10-0 70 7.0 2-10 .200 2-8 .250 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.5 7 0 4 4 0 1 8 0.8
03 Wrede, Abby 5-1 22 4.4 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 3 0 1 3 0.6
10 Miller, Olivia 6-0 20 3.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.7 2 0 2 1 0 0 3 0.5
04 Johnson, Nevaeh 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Romano, Taylor 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 Stokes, Makayla 1-0 1 1.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 673-1614 .417 154-486 .317 332-441 .753 225 662 887 31.7 411 7 372 380 84 212 1832 65.43
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 705-1691 .417 139-434 .320 322-444 .725 361 759 1120 40.0 463 3 394 460 80 190 1871 66.82

Team Statistics LRU OPP
SCORING 1832 1871
    Points Per Game 65.4 66.8
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 673-1614 705-1691
    Field Goal Pct .417 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-486 139-434
    3PT FG Pct .317 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 332-441 322-444
    FT Pct .753 .725
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 11.5
REBOUNDS 887 1120
    Rebounds Per Game 31.7 40.0
    Rebounds Margin -8.3 –
ASSISTS 372 394
    Assists Per Game 13.3 14.1
TURNOVERS 380 460
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 212 190
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.8
BLOCKS 84 80
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 5,294 2,904
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-378 13-223
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-160

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 432 384 513 503 1832
Opponents 437 445 496 493 1871

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs USC Aiken W 70-47 160
11/10/24 at Lander L 54-70 215

* 11/16/24 at Carson-Newman L 72-92 455
* 11/20/24 at Newberry L 53-61 205
* 11/23/24 at Emory & Henry W 76-59 157
* 11/26/24 WINGATE L 55-68 853
* 11/30/24 UVA WISE W 77-75 317
* 12/04/24 at Catawba L 56-61 0
* 12/07/24 TUSCULUM W 91-78 256

12/14/24 BELMONT ABBEY L 49-77 265
* 12/18/24 COKER L 65-71 86

12/21/24 KING (TN) W 82-55 145
* 01/04/25 LINCOLN MEMORIAL L 50-63 450
* 01/08/25 at Mars Hill L 66-77 60
* 01/12/25 at UVA Wise L 79-84 210
* 01/15/25 at Anderson (SC) W 67-65 214
* 01/18/25 EMORY & HENRY W 87-68 468
* 01/22/25 LIMESTONE L 56-65 398
* 01/25/25 at Tusculum W 82-79 219
* 01/29/25 at Wingate L 60-67 276
* 02/01/25 CARSON-NEWMAN W 69-58 565
* 02/05/25 at Coker L 40-57 238
* 02/08/25 MARS HILL W 72-68 257
* 02/12/25 ANDERSON (SC) L 58-63 138
* 02/15/25 at Lincoln Memorial L 61-68 350
* 02/22/25 at Limestone W 60-58 305
* 02/26/25 CATAWBA L 52-53 536
* 03/01/25 NEWBERRY W 73-64 560

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lenoir-Rhyne University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-14   Home: 6-6   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Merceron, Alexandra 21-8 462 22.0 117-261 .448 1-4 .250 52-75 .693 23 85 108 5.1 42 1 27 45 1 16 287 13.7
30 Crooks, Blaikley 23-23 707 30.7 102-237 .430 8-35 .229 91-101 .901 27 78 105 4.6 49 1 50 29 10 32 303 13.2
20 Harman, Emily 24-24 805 33.5 105-264 .398 45-117 .385 38-44 .864 15 73 88 3.7 21 0 50 46 1 36 293 12.2
11 Lindstroem, Tilda 24-24 712 29.7 78-190 .411 34-109 .312 22-29 .759 47 100 147 6.1 61 2 32 35 43 29 212 8.8
05 Jurewicz, Vanessa 22-5 467 21.2 66-170 .388 14-48 .292 20-36 .556 9 36 45 2.0 31 0 33 45 3 9 166 7.5
22 Hill, Maleiya 24-20 656 27.3 33-91 .363 8-29 .276 35-48 .729 11 37 48 2.0 62 3 71 35 5 32 109 4.5
12 Burton, Sarah 24-14 532 22.2 34-98 .347 14-50 .280 17-23 .739 13 58 71 3.0 31 0 32 19 2 16 99 4.1
15 Bush, Gabby 15-1 169 11.3 20-44 .455 3-8 .375 12-14 .857 4 26 30 2.0 26 0 10 20 4 3 55 3.7
24 Mendez, Sofia 17-0 139 8.2 13-34 .382 5-20 .250 3-6 .500 1 11 12 0.7 12 0 5 11 0 3 34 2.0
01 Bennon, Alex 2-0 9 4.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
44 Pendleton, Emma 11-0 78 7.1 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 8 11 19 1.7 10 0 2 5 2 1 9 0.8
13 Glass, Jayda 7-0 44 6.3 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 2 3 0 0 5 0.7
10 Miller, Olivia 3-0 8 2.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
03 Wrede, Abby 3-1 12 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4800 200.0 575-1414 .407 133-427 .311 294-386 .762 205 569 774 32.3 351 7 314 310 71 177 1577 65.71
Opponents 24 4800 200.0 607-1436 .423 125-379 .330 283-395 .716 293 671 964 40.2 400 3 345 382 72 157 1622 67.58

Team Statistics LRU OPP
SCORING 1577 1622
    Points Per Game 65.7 67.6
    Scoring Margin -1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 575-1414 607-1436
    Field Goal Pct .407 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-427 125-379
    3PT FG Pct .311 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-386 283-395
    FT Pct .762 .716
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 11.8
REBOUNDS 774 964
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 40.2
    Rebounds Margin -7.9 –
ASSISTS 314 345
    Assists Per Game 13.1 14.4
TURNOVERS 310 382
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 177 157
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.5
BLOCKS 71 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,884 2,689
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-407 12-224
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 365 318 457 437 1577
Opponents 388 386 417 431 1622

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 at  Carson-Newman L 72-92 455
11/20/24 at  Newberry L 53-61 205
11/23/24 at  Emory & Henry W 76-59 157
11/26/24 WINGATE L 55-68 853
11/30/24 UVA WISE W 77-75 317
12/04/24 at  Catawba L 56-61 0
12/07/24 TUSCULUM W 91-78 256
12/18/24 COKER L 65-71 86
01/04/25 LINCOLN MEMORIAL L 50-63 450
01/08/25 at  Mars Hill L 66-77 60
01/12/25 at  UVA Wise L 79-84 210
01/15/25 at  Anderson (SC) W 67-65 214
01/18/25 EMORY & HENRY W 87-68 468
01/22/25 LIMESTONE L 56-65 398
01/25/25 at  Tusculum W 82-79 219
01/29/25 at  Wingate L 60-67 276
02/01/25 CARSON-NEWMAN W 69-58 565
02/05/25 at  Coker L 40-57 238
02/08/25 MARS HILL W 72-68 257
02/12/25 ANDERSON (SC) L 58-63 138
02/15/25 at  Lincoln Memorial L 61-68 350
02/22/25 at  Limestone W 60-58 305
02/26/25 CATAWBA L 52-53 536
03/01/25 NEWBERRY W 73-64 560


